## OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION DECEMBER 1, 2020 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution authorizing a contract for the Fleet Services Asphalt Overlay Project.	Ordinance √ <b>Resolution</b>	
Submitted By:		
Fleet Services Department		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into a contract enter into an agreement with Redstone Construction Group, Inc., for the Fleet Maintenance Facility and Impound Storage Lot Asphalt Overlay Project.	
FISCAL IMPACT	The total cost of this project is \$218,110.00: the cost for the Impound Storage Lot is \$67,860.00, with funding allocated in the Vehicle Storage Land Maintenance Account No. 601001-61040; and the cost for the Fleet Services Maintenance Facility lot is \$150,250.00, with funding allocated in the Fleet Land Maintenance Account No. 600099-61040-S60A719.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The parking lots at the Fleet Maintenance Facility and Impound Lot are in need of major improvements. Fleet Services Staff developed specifications for the formal bidding process, Bid No. 1015. Two (2) qualified bids were received with Redstone Construction Group submitting the lowest qualifying bid.	